Boost up Your Certification Score
For More Information – Visit link below:
                          Product Version
 Up to Date products, reliable and verified.
 Questions and Answers in PDF Format.
Skilled Trades
ASE-A-Series

Question: 7
Technician A says binary logic is used in analog systems. Technician B says the binary number system is
referred to as a base 16 numbering system.
Who is correct?
A. Both A and B
B. Neither A nor B
C. Technician A
D. Technician B
Answer: B
Explanation:
Both technicians are incorrect. A computer changes analog input signals into digital bits via an analog-to-
digital converter. The binary number system consists of just the numbers 1 and 0, a base-2 numbering
system.
Analog systems run on variable voltage, and hexadecimal is a base-16 numbering system using digits 0-9
and letters A-F.
Visit us at: https://www.examsboost.com/test/ase-a-series
Question: 8
Technician A says a variable geometry turbocharger requires a waste gate. Technician B says the variable
turbo's adjustable vanes mount to a unison ring that allows them to move.
Who is correct?
A. Both A and B
B. Neither A nor B
C. Technician A
D. Technician B
Answer: D
Explanation:
Correct answer: Technician B
Only technician B is correct. A variable turbocharger is used for boost control and does not require a
waste gate. The variable turbo works by changing the position of the vanes as the unison ring rotates.
The vanes are opened to minimize flow and closed to increase turbine speed.
Question: 9
What is the outside diameter of a 205/75R15 tire?
A. 381 mm
B. 205 mm
C. 688.5 mm
D. 154 mm
Answer: C
Explanation:
The outside diameter is calculated by adding the diameter of the rim to twice the sidewall height. In our
example, the sidewall height is 75% of the section width, 205 mm, or 153.75 mm. Twice that would be
307.5 mm. Added to the 15" rim diameter (381 mm), it totals 688.5 mm. This is a nominal number, as
tread depth and tire pressure affect installed diameter.
The other measurements are incorrect:
• 205 mm is the section width
• 154 mm is approximately the sidewall height
• 381 mm is the wheel diameter
Question: 10
Technician A says a wide-band O2 sensor heater circuit requires 8 to 10 amps. Technician B says a
conventional O2 sensor heater circuit requires 0.8 to 2.0 amps.
Visit us at: https://www.examsboost.com/test/ase-a-series
Who is correct?
A. Both A and B
B. Neither A nor B
C. Technician A
D. Technician B
Answer: A
Explanation:
Both technicians are correct. A conventional O2 sensor operates at about 600 degrees and the heater
circuit requires 0.8 to 2.0 amps. A wide-band sensor operates from 1,200 to 1,400 degrees and the
heater circuit requires 8 to 10 amps.
Question: 11
What type of actuator always uses a potentiometer?
A. Dual-position
B. Single-position
C. Variable-position
D. Three-position
Answer: C
Explanation: